

Â

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12406/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2011 in
DBCWP No.2174/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

TEJ PRAKASH PATHAK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18102 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20706 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and
bringing on record the additional facts and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 07/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 20706/2011 Mr. S.K. Keshote, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Pareek, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

SLP 12406/2011 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

SLP 18102/2012 Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv. for
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Order reserved.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|