

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.4. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date

List all the matters on 9.09.2014."

SLP(C) NO. 21592/2013

There are 12 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 to 8 have not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 9 & 11 though served with notice. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve respondent Nos. 10 and 12 so far.

SLP(C) NO. 29275/2013

There are five respondents in this matter. Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4 though served with notice. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5 so far.

SLP(C) NO. 31763/2013

There are eight respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 to 3 has not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 5-8 so far though served with notice. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve respondent No. 4 so far.

Service is not complete in above said SLPs.

DATED THIS THE 8th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
2. Ms. Sunita Rao, Advocate
3. M/s. Map & Co., Advocates
4. Mr. P.I. Jose, Advocate
5. M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR