

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29275/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2013  
in WP No. 3364/2012 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

SANJIB KUMAR SAHARIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT GUWAHATI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)  
With SLP(C)No.31763/2013  
(Office report for directions)

Date : 25/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.N.M.Popli, Adv.  
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.  
Mr.Alok K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A perusal of the office report reveals that counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C)No.29275/2013 has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.3. The office report further reveals that counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C)No.31763/2013 has not taken steps for deleting the name of unserved respondent No.4.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2015.02.26  
14:27:06 IST  
Reason:

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks eight weeks'

time to enable him to comply with the Office Report dated

02.02.2015.

SLP(C)No.29275/13

2

Prayer is allowed.

Office Report dated 02.02.2015 be complied with within

eight weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs,

which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Mediation Centre

within two weeks from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER