

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21592/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2013 in WPC No. 3364/2012 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

BISWAJIT PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 29275/2013
(Office report for directions)
With
SLP(C) No. 31763/2013
(Office report for directions)

Date : 23/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Sahai, Adv.
Ms. Deepika G., Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21592 of 2013
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.28
14:04:21 IST
Reason:

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for

and is allowed further two weeks' time to take steps

in the light of the office report.

-2-

SLP(C) No. 29275 & 31763 of 2013

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is allowed further 15 days' time and no more to deposit the cost as per office report, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master