

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2634 OF 2013

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2635 & 2636 OF 2013

TEJ PRAKASH PATHAK & ORS. ETC. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2634 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this appeal. Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate is appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. AD Card duly signed has been received in respect of Respondent No. 3. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 02.06.2015 filed application for direction which is defective and Counsel for the appellant has not cured the defect despite this Registry's letter dated 08.07.2015.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case despite this Registry's Notice dated 13.11.2014 and time for filing statement of case has been expired as per Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2635 & 2636 OF 2013

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in both the above-mentioned appeals. Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate is appearing on behalf of sole respondent in both the appeals.

Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case in both the matters despite this Registry's Notice dated 10.09.2015 and as per Supreme Court Rules, 2013 the time for filing statement of case has been expired.

..2..

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
5, C.K. Daphtary Block, Lawyers Chambers, N.D.

2. Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR