

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 229/2017

SIVANANDAN C.T. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY-IA 1/2017)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 232/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 379/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 618/2017 (X)

(WITH IA No.65966/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 01-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. R. Beniwal, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AORMr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.G.N. Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.G. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR
Ms. Nazia Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Monish, Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.
Ms. Nazia Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Monish, Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.

Ms. Giffara S., Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent/High Court of Kerala is directed to make available the Resolution regarding split up marks awarded to the candidates in the viva voce for selection to the direct recruit District Judges. The respondent is also directed to make available the agenda and the relevant papers of the meeting held on 06.03.2017.

The High Court of Kerala will also make available, in a sealed cover, the marks awarded by the Committee against each head as per proforma for each candidates.

The above information/documents be obtained as early as possible.

List tomorrow i.e. on 02.11.2017 as part heard.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR