

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 229/2017

SIVANANDAN C.T. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2017[TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE TOP OF THE LIST])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 232/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 379/2017 (X)

(For Admission)

W.P.(C) No. 618/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.65966/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 02-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T. P., Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Beniwal, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishekh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Verghis, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. K. N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Dr. K. P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P. Warriar, AOR
Ms. Nazia Hasan, Adv.
Mohd. Monish, Adv.
Ms. Rajitha Th, Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
Mr. Giffara S., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V. L., Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. Nebil Nizar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

List of Books :-

- 1) (2013) 4 SCC 540
- 2) (2002) 4 SCC 247 (Para 27 - Page 269) (Para 37-Page 273)
- 3) (2013) 4 SCC 540
- 4) (2006) 6 SCC 395 (Page 419)
- 5) (2002) 4 SCC 247
- 6) (2013) 11 SCC 87 (Para 31, 71) (Page 115)
- 7) (2015) 1 SCC 94 (Para 1)
- 8) (2013) 14 SCC 623 (Para 13)